503529162 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3575788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK J. JURICH	08/14/2003
RICKEY G. SWARTZ	08/11/2003
JON R. REED	08/14/2003
ERIC C. FREEMAN	08/14/2003
WOLFGANG OTT	08/13/2003
PAUL H. APPELBLOM	08/13/2003
PAUL A. JURICH	08/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BESCAL, INC.	
Street Address: 10304 LINNE ROAD	
City:	TRACY
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95377

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14295542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: spansini@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4233-162-DIV-3-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

PATENT REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0702

503529162

Total Attachments: 4source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Bescal#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Bescal#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Bescal#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Bescal#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0703

SIGNED IN COUNTER-PART

Docket No. BES-001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Mark J. Jurich of 2800 Foothill Oak Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588
Rickey G. Swartz of 10793 Alta Hill Mine Road, Grass Valley, CA 95945

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Bescal**, **Inc.**, (dba Bes Concrete Products) a California corporation, having a place of business at 10304 Linne Road, Tracy, CA, 95377, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"UTILITIES ACCESS CLOSURE"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 14 day of August, 2003.	Mark J. Jurich
State of California) ss. County of Alameda)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
WITNESSCAPRIBRED DIO (cial seal. Commission # 1398273 Notary Public - California Z Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007	Signature Reddick
Executed this 1th day of August, 2003.	Rickey G. Swartz
State of California) ss. County of Alameda)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On <u>Qua</u> 11, 2003 before me, Carrie Reddick, personally a or [X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whacknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	nose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Carrie Reddick Signature
CARRIE REDDICK Commission # 1398273	S.B. Maria

Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

JON	- Lehn R. Reed	of_	837 Riverbluff Drive, Oakdale, CA 95361
_	Eric C. Freeman	of_	807 Brandywine Drive, Lodi, CA 95240
	Wolfgang Ott	of	5100 Hereford Court, Antioch, CA 94531
	Paul H. Appelblom	of	19 Valley Road, Atherton, CA 94027

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Bescal**, **Inc.**, (dba Bes Concrete Products) a California corporation, having a place of business at 10304 Linne Road, Tracy, CA, 95377, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"UTILITIES ACCESS CLOSURE"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 14 day of AUI,	, 2003. Jon Med	2
	JON John R. Reed	
State of California) ss.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGI () individual(s) signing for	NER
County of Alameda)	[X] oneself/themselves	
On	on whose name is subscribed to the within histidinen	i and acknowledged to
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. CARRIE REDDICK CARRIE REDDICK PROPERTY NAMES AND APPLIES CONTINUES CONTINUES AND APPLIES CONTINUES CONTINUES AND APPLIES CONTINUES CON	<u>Lavie Redd</u> Signature	ch
Executed this 14 day of Aug.	, 2003. <u>Sue Creewey</u> Eric C. Freeman	
State of California)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGI	NER
County of Alameda)	() individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves	
or - [X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authore the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instru	ized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the ins	onally known to me vithin instrument and trument the person, or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Carrie Redd	ide
CARRIE REDDICK	Signature	
Commission # 1398273		
Notary Public - California Z		

2 of 3

My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007

PATENT REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0705

SIGNED IN COUNTER-PART Docket No. BES-001 ASSIGNMENT (continued) Executed this ____/3_ day of ____/ Wolfgang Ott State of California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER) individual(s) signing for County of Alameda [X] oneself/themselves On Was 13, 2003 before me, Carrie Reddick, personally appeared Wolfgang Ott [] personally known to me --or --[X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. CARRIE REDDICK Commission # 1398273 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007 Executed this day of State of California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for County of Alameda [X] oneself/themselves Uua. 13, 2003 before me, Carrie Reddick, personally appeared Paul H. Appelblom [] personally known to me --or -- [X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CARRIE REDDICK
Commission # 1398273
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007

the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Mark J. Jurich	of.	2800 Foothill Oak Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588
Rickey G. Swartz	of_	10793 Alta Hill Mine Road, Grass Valley, CA 95945
John R. Reed	of	837 Riverbluff Drive, Oakdale, CA 95361
Eric C. Freeman	of	807 Brandywine Drive, Lodi, CA 95240
Wolfgang Ott	of	5100 Hereford Court, Antioch, CA 94531
Paul H. Appelblom	of	19 Valley Road, Atherton, CA 94027
Paul A. Jurich	of_	7411 Alder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94588

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Bescal**, **Inc.**, (dba Bes Concrete Products) a California corporation, having a place of business at 10304 Linne Road, Tracy, CA, 95377, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"UTILITIES ACCESS CLOSURE"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 14 day of 1409087	Paul A. Jurich
State of California)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
) ss.	() individual(s) signing for
County of Alameda)	[X] oneself/themselves
- [X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	Reddick, personally appeared Paul A. Jurich [] personally known to meor -person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Carrie Reddick

CARRIE REDDICK
Commission # 1398273
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007

PATENT REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 10/19/2015